
Town of Pittsfield 
2023 Contact List 

Po Box 915 
175 State Highway 80 
New Berlin, NY 13411 

607-847-9885 
 

Town Supervisor 
Shelby Wing 
Home:  607 847-8584 
Cell:  607 244-2940 

Email: pittsfieldsupervisor@gmail.com 

Town Clerk/Collector 
Terron Muller 
Office:  607 847-9885 

Cell:  386 871-5936 
Email: pittsfieldtownclerk@yahoo.com 

Deputy Supervisor 
AJ Digsby 
607 337-0505 
Al.digsby@chobani.com 

Deputy Clerk 
Amber Homann 
315 269-1800 
Kodmisj05@yahoo.com 

Councilman 
Liam Keyes 
lkeyes@keyenet.com 

Councilman 
Jeff Galley 
607 267-2199 
jeffdgalley@gmail.com 

Councelman 
Kelly York 
607 373-9402 
Yorky89@gmail.com 

Town Justice 
Gary Carson 
607 847-8626 (Office) 
607 287 6612 (Cell) 
gcarson@nycourts.gov 

Highway Superintendent 
James Wing 
607 847-6524 
607 437-2368 (Cell) 
607 847-8584 (Home) 

Court Clerk 
Jan Terwilliger 
315 717-5533 (Private) 

Assessor 
Sherri Falcone 
607 343-6504 
assessorfalcone@gmail.com 

Town Attorney 
David Merzig 
607 432-4242 
merzig@kehoemerziglaw.com 
8-12 Dietz Street, Suite 202 
Oneonta, NY  13820 

Dog Control Officer 
Julie Polulech 
Call: (Home) 607 400-1200 First 
Call (Cell): 607 544-4151 (if not available at home) 

Holding Facility for Stray Dogs 
Susquehanna SPCA 
607 547-8111 
5088 State Highway 28 
Cooperstown, NY  13326 

Planning Board  
Tom Golden 
607 847-8927 
tom@thomasgolden.net 

Planning Board 
Paul Stein 
607 847-8425 (Home) 
516 315-9975 (Cell) 
Pstein293@gmail.com 

  



Town of Pittsfield 
2023 Contact List 

Po Box 915 
175 State Highway 80 
New Berlin, NY 13411 

607-847-9885 
 

Planning Board 
Kaylee Weidman 
607 223-8495 
kweidman@uvstorm.org 

Planning Board 
James Austin 
607 847-6662 
Jamesaustin607@gmail.com 

Planning Board 
Larry Keensberg 

Assessment Review Board 
Paul Rowe 607 847-6896 
rowepl@frontiernet.net 

Assessment Review Board 
Terron Muller 
386 871-5936 
terronmuller@yahoo.com 

Assessment Review Board 
Vacant Position 

  

Notes: 

 


